KING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES
INQUEST PROGRAM

INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF
JASON SEAVERS
INQUEST # 181Q61954

LIST OF ADMITTED EXHIBITS

=1
~
H*

DESCRIPTION

Map — all 3 scenes

Satellite image 6000 Blk of 34™ Ave NE

Diagram — IO Location and Bullet Defects

Diagram - IO location and Fired Cartridge Cases
Overview photo with placards - 6000 Blk of 34 Ave NE
6000 Blk of 34™ Ave NE — looking north (1)

6000 Blk of 34" Ave NE — looking north (2)

Satellite image - 5500 Blk of 26" Ave NE

Diagram — 5500 Blk of 26" Ave NE

Diagram — with evidence placards

Diagram — with officer positions

Collision — from NW

Collision — from E

Collision — from SE

Collision — from SW

Collision — from W

Jetta Interior — front passenger

Jetta Interior —rear passenger

Jetta Interior — Rear Driver

Jetta Interior —Front Driver

Location of Jason Seavers’ body after incident.

Placards 1,2,3, 6

Placards 1,2,3, 6 (without Mr. Seavers’ body)

Schickler round count

Rear of Schickler’s Speer cartridge from round count
Rear of Speer spent casing found at placard #1 at 5500 Blk of 26™ Ave NE
Depiction of front impact and broken windows

Smith and Wesson on driver’s floorboard

Smith and Wesson on driver’s floorboard (close)

Smith and Wesson round count

Rear of Luger cartridge from Smith and Wesson round count
Rear of Luger casing found at placard 11 at 6000 Blk of 34" Ave NE
Seavers’ right hand holding “tranquility” bracelet

Jacket with defects

Sensitive?



Ex#
37
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48
49

50A

50B
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
85
112

DESCRIPTION

Geary’s kitchen door

Adams, Westin Coban DICV

Grayson, Sandlin DICV (45:00-46:00)
Grayson, Sandlin BWV (42:45-45:50)
Knoblauch, Justin DICV (1:50 — 2:30)
Knoblauch, Justin BWV (00:45 — 1:30)
Kovzun, Vasile BWV (45:10 — 47:00)
Pierce, Nicholas BWV (00:50 — 2:40)
Randle, John BWV (38:20 — 40:05)
Reynolds, Anthony BWYV (46:05-48:05)
Schickler, Erick BWV — 1 (0:00 — 2:00)
Schickler, Erick BWV — 2 (38:00- 41:29)
Shoul, Christopher BWV (4:00 — 6:25)
Snyder, Michael DICV (44:00 — 46:10)
Tucker, Fred DICV (1:20 —2:00)
Tucker, Fred BWV (1:20 — 2:10)
Donahue, Laura 911 call

Geary, Reeve 911 call

Harrington, Patricia 911 call

Molinaro, David 911 call

Peterson, Shawn 911 call

Zey, R. Todd/Willmes, Julie 911 call
SPD Policy Excerpt

Williams, Timothy 18-00384 body diagram
Collision scene with officers labelled

Sensitive?



