## KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES INQUEST PROGRAM

## INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF JASON SEAVERS INQUEST # 18IQ61954

## LIST OF ADMITTED EXHIBITS

Ex #	DESCRIPTION	Sensitive?
1	Map – all 3 scenes	
3	Satellite image 6000 Blk of 34th Ave NE	
5	Diagram – IO Location and Bullet Defects	
6	Diagram - IO location and Fired Cartridge Cases	
7	Overview photo with placards - 6000 Blk of 34th Ave NE	
8	6000 Blk of 34 <sup>th</sup> Ave NE – looking north (1)	
9	6000 Blk of 34 <sup>th</sup> Ave NE – looking north (2)	
10	Satellite image - 5500 Blk of 26 <sup>th</sup> Ave NE	
11	Diagram – 5500 Blk of 26 <sup>th</sup> Ave NE	
12	Diagram – with evidence placards	
13	Diagram – with officer positions	
14	Collision – from NW	
15	Collision – from E	
16	Collision – from SE	
17	Collision – from SW	
18	Collision – from W	
19	Jetta Interior – front passenger	
20	Jetta Interior –rear passenger	
21	Jetta Interior – Rear Driver	
22	Jetta Interior –Front Driver	
23	Location of Jason Seavers' body after incident.	S
24	Placards 1,2,3, 6	5
25	Placards 1,2,3, 6 (without Mr. Seavers' body)	
26	Schickler round count	
27	Rear of Schickler's Speer cartridge from round count	
28	Rear of Speer spent casing found at placard #1 at 5500 Blk of 26 <sup>th</sup> Ave NE	
29	Depiction of front impact and broken windows	
30	Smith and Wesson on driver's floorboard	
31	Smith and Wesson on driver's floorboard (close)	
32	Smith and Wesson round count	
33	Rear of Luger cartridge from Smith and Wesson round count	
34	Rear of Luger casing found at placard 11 at 6000 Blk of 34 <sup>th</sup> Ave NE	
35	Seavers' right hand holding "tranquility" bracelet	S
36	Jacket with defects	5
50	andital still delease	

Ex #	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	Sensitive?
37	Geary's kitchen door	
40	Adams, Westin Coban DICV	S
41	Grayson, Sandlin DICV (45:00-46:00)	
42	Grayson, Sandlin BWV (42:45-45:50)	S
44	Knoblauch, Justin DICV (1:50 – 2:30)	
45	Knoblauch, Justin BWV (00:45 – 1:30)	
46	Kovzun, Vasile BWV (45:10 – 47:00)	S
47	Pierce, Nicholas BWV (00:50 – 2:40)	
48	Randle, John BWV (38:20 – 40:05)	
49	Reynolds, Anthony BWV (46:05-48:05)	S
50A	Schickler, Erick BWV – 1 (0:00 – 2:00)	
50B	Schickler, Erick BWV – 2 (38:00- 41:29)	
51	Shoul, Christopher BWV (4:00 – 6:25)	
52	Snyder, Michael DICV (44:00 – 46:10)	
53	Tucker, Fred DICV (1:20 – 2:00)	
54	Tucker, Fred BWV (1:20 – 2:10)	
55	Donahue, Laura 911 call	
56	Geary, Reeve 911 call	
57	Harrington, Patricia 911 call	
58	Molinaro, David 911 call	
59	Peterson, Shawn 911 call	
60	Zey, R. Todd/Willmes, Julie 911 call	
61	SPD Policy Excerpt	
85	Williams, Timothy 18-00384 body diagram	
112	Collision scene with officers labelled	